PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glen S AXELROD	01/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T.F.H. Publications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One T.F.H. Plaza	
Internal Address:	Third and Union Avenues	
City:	Neptune City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10994524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560

Email: cmcclelland@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Grossman

Total Attachments: 2

source=TFH078 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TFH078 executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0224

500021812

Assignment of Rights i (Sole inventor; single	 	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Glen S. AXELROD	106 Cedar Drive Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
T.F.H. Publications, Inc.	One TFH Plaza Third and Union Avenues Neptune City, New Jersey 07753	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ANIMAL CHEW CONTAINING FERMENTED SOYFOOD

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

Assignment of Rights in l (Sole inventor; single a	111	Docket No. TFH078	
Inventor	Residenc	e of Inventor	
Glen S. AXELROD	106 Cedar Drive Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Pl	ace of Business of Assignee	
T.F.H. Publications, Inc.	One TFH Plaza Third and Union Avenues Neptune City, New Jersey 07753	One TFH Plaza Third and Union Avenues Neptune City, New Jersey	
or filing divisions, continuations and continuations-lifeissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted found prepare at its own expense. Executed this 746 day of 14 t tate of County of	or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assigno	ee thereof shall hereafter required.	
refore me personally appeared Gion S. AXELROD who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a secute the same this 10 ML day of Janu	free act and deed and also represented LUS , in the year 2004 2.	that he or she is authorized to	
	Coulieen ?	Worthley >	

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0226